SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).37095/2012

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SHASTRI CONSTRUCTION CO.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 24/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Respondent(s) For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A.K. Kaul, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Service in respect of respondent Nos.1(i) and 1(ii) is not complete for want of process fee, spare copies and complete address of the said respondents. Omission be rectified within three weeks and on compliance, notice be issued forthwith through the concerned District Court besides the usual postal service.

List again on 9.12.2013.

(M.A. SAYEED)

REGISTRAR

rd

www.ecourtsindia.com