.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREMECOURTOFINDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 37095/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14/11/2011 in RP 2917/2002 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

UNION OF INDIA & amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SHASTRI CONSTRUCTION CO. [Office Report on default]

Respondent(s)

Date: 30/06/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V GOPALA GOWDA

[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vikas Malhotra, Adv. Mr. B.V. Balaram Das ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

One week's time is granted to learned counsel for the petitioners to furnish correct address of unserved respondent No.1(ii).

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI) COURT MASTER (S S R KRISHNA) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Neeta Sapra Date: 2014.07.01 11:30:37 IST Reason: